2024 NATIONAL CONVENTION REGISTRATION / HOTEL/ INFORMATION

Department

To register for the 2024 National Convention or request housing, please
contact your Department Headquarters/ Adjutant

(Subject to change - 5.28.2024)

Department Adjutant/POC

Phone

Email

Alabama

Ryan Marshall

334.262.6638

ryan.marshall@legional.org

Alaska Sharon Cherrette 907.278.8598 adjutant@alaska-legion.org
Arizona Angel Juarez 602.264.7706 ajuarez@azlegion.org
Arkansas Robert W Renner 501.375.1104 alegion@swbell.net
California Sam Flores 559.875.8387 Adjutant@calegion.org
Colorado conventiondivision@legion.org
Connecticut Harry R Hansen 860.436.9986 ctadj@ctlegion.org
Delaware Richard ] Santos 302.628.5221 adjutant@delegion.com
District of Columbia |Tracie Walls 202.450.1998 tracietasker@msn.com
Florida Bruce E Comer 407.295.2631 bcomer@floridalegion.org
France Doug Haggan 317.800.4916 dhaggan@sbcglobal.net
Georgia Contact Department Headquarters 678.289.8883 Contact Department Headquarters
Hawaii George W LeCompte 808.946.6383 adj@hilegion.org

Idaho Charlene Kelly (Acting) 208.342.7061 charlorino@yahoo.com
[llinois Marty Conatser 309.663.0361 mconatser@illegion.org
Indiana Chad Woodburn 317.630.1300 cwoodburn@indianalegion.org
lowa John A Derner 515.282.5068 john@ialegion.org

Kansas Jimmie L Foster 785.232.9315 departmentadjutant@kansaslegion.org
Kentucky Patrick M Keefe 502.587.1414 adj.kydept@gmail.com
Louisiana Tony L Betts 225.219.1945 adjutant@lalegion.org
Maine Jason Hall 207.873.3229 jason@mainelegion.org
Maryland Russell W Myers 410.752.1405 russell@mdlegion.org
Massachusetts Lisa McPhee 617.727.2966 deptadjutant@masslegion.org
Mexico William ] Shetz 011.502.5494.1560 americanlegion2@gmail.com
Michigan Ronald D Runyan 517.220.2748 adj@michiganlegion.org
Minnesota Michael ] Maxa 651.424.4613 mmaxa@mnlegion.org
Mississippi Deborah D Fielder 601.352.4986 mslegion27@gmail.com
Missouri Lowry A Finley-Jackson 573.893.2353 lowryfjackson@missourilegion.org
Montana Duane F Cunningham 406.324.3989 deptmtadjutant@gmail.com
Nebraska David W Salak 402.464.6338 dsalak@nebraskalegion.net
Nevada Lionel ] Motta 702.382.2353 taldon737@aol.com
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Department Department Adjutant/POC Phone Email
New Hampshire Wayne F Perra 603.856.8951 adjutantnh@legionnh.org
New Jersey John D Baker 609.695.5418 john@njamericanlegion.org
New Mexico Tony R Navarrete 505.247.0400 tony.r.navarrete@nmlegion.org
New York James W Casey 518.463.2215 jim@nylegion.org
North Carolina Mark Cauble (Acting) 919.832.7506 adjutant@nclegion.org
North Dakota Don R Herrly 701.293.3120 adjutant@ndlegion.org
Ohio John Robinson 740.362.7478 adjutant@ohiolegion.com
Oklahoma Hayden Woods (Acting) 405.942.1705 adjutant@okamlegion.org
Oregon Stephen Flynn Phillips 503.685.5006 adjutant@orlegion.org
Pennsylvania James R Hogan 717.730.9100 jwoodyhogan@pa-legion.com
Philippines Paul E Laman 080.431.3558 paul.laman@gmail.com
Puerto Rico Juan A Cruz-Rodriguez 787.792.4899 dept.adj.pr@gmail.com
Rhode Island Cory D Bates 401.834.5308 alriadj@yahoo.com
South Carolina Michael D. Strauss 803-612-1171 deptsc@southcarolinalegion.org
South Dakota Christopher P Van Delist 605.886.3604 adjutant@sdlegion.org
Tennessee Dean A Tuttle 615.391.5088 adjutant@tnlegion.org
Texas William R West 512.472.4138 billw@txlegion.org
Utah Richard Mead 801.539.1013 adjutant@utlegion.org
Vermont Brian D Markwell 802.223.7131 adjvt@talofvt.com
Virginia David M Stein 804.353.6606 adjutant@valegion.org
Washington conventiondivision@legion.org
West Virginia Miles S Epling 304.343.7591 wvlegion@suddenlinkmail.com
Wisconsin Julie Muhle/Angie Chappell 920.382.4028 adjutant@wilegion.org; angela@wilegion.org
Wyoming Gina Mayhan 307.634.3035 adminassist@wyolegion.org
TAL Nat'l HQ's Deanna Woodburn 317.630.1347 Dwoodburn@Ilegion.org
Sons of TAL Nat'l Brian Compton 317.630.1205 bcompton@legion.org

Nat'l Auxiliary HQ's

Events Team

317.569.4500

meetings@ALAforVeterans.org
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